## CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2675**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS

**WHEREAS,** the City of Cannon Falls has entered into a grant agreement with the State of Minnesota, acting through the Department of Employment and Economic Development, Business and Community Development Division (DEED); and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Cannon Falls has entered into an Administrative Contract with Southeastern Minnesota Multi-County Housing and Redevelopment Authority (SEMMCHRA) for the administration of the DEED grant; and

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY** the City Council of the City of Cannon Falls that the SEMMCHRA Accountant or Executive Director is authorized to sign the reimbursement payment request forms on behalf of the City.

Adopted by the City Council of Cannon Falls on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023.

Matt Montgomery, Mayor

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_

Neil L. Jensen, City Administrator